Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

June 13, 2025

Andy Chasteen

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: 541-842-3646
FAX 541-842-1160

RE: North High Lead Testing Order No.: 25050669
Dear Andy Chasteen:

Neilson Research Corporation received 51 sample(s) on 5/14/2025 for the analyses presented in
the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ ANNA >\,/{/’77\4/U£L7_ Mo

Tamra Schmedemann
Director of Project Management

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 NEILSON Neilson Research Corporation Case Narl’atlve

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 25050669

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 6/13/2025

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Medford School District
Project:  North High Lead Testing

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below
or qualified with data flags on the reports.
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669

900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-01 Client Sample ID:  DW Area-E Wall-PR Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:40:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW Area-E Wall-PR Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.99 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-02 Client Sample ID:  DW-E Wall-PR Spray Nozzle (L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:41:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW-E Wall-PR Spray Nozzle (L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.14 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-03 Client Sample ID:  DW-E Wall-PR Spray Nozzle (R)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:42:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW-E Wall-PR Spray Nozzle (R)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.68 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-04 Client Sample ID:  DW-W Wall-HW Sink SW Corner
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:43:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW-W Wall-HW Sink SW Corner
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-05 Client Sample ID:  DW-W Wall-PR Sink(L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:44:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW-W Wall-PR Sink(L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-06 Client Sample ID:  DW W Wall Spray Nozzle(L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:45:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW W Wall Spray Nozzle(L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.16 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St Analytlcal Report

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-07 Client Sample ID:  DW-W Wall-PR Sink(R)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:46:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  DW-W Wall-PR Sink(R)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.57 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-08 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Men's RR-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:47:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Men's RR-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-09 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Women's RR-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:47:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Women's RR-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R

HELAP

RPD outside accepted recovery limits

RL  Reporting Limit
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669
900 Kenyon St Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Medford , OR 97501 Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 25050669-10 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-E Wall-HW Sink (L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:48:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-E Wall-HW Sink (L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.39 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-11 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-E Wall-HW Sink (R)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:48:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-E Wall-HW Sink (R)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.71 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-12 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-E Wall-Food Prep Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:49:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-E Wall-Food Prep Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669

900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-13 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-E Island-HW Sink Eye Wash
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:50:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-E Island-HW Sink Eye Wash
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-14 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-E Island-Food Prep Sink (L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:51:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-E Island-Food Prep Sink (L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.582 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-15 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-NW Wall-Food Prep Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:52:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-NW Wall-Food Prep Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-16 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-NW HW Sink by Hall
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:53:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-NW HW Sink by Hall
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-17 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-NE Wall-Food Prep Sink (L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:54:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-NE Wall-Food Prep Sink (L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.905 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-18 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-NE Wall-Food Prep Sink (R)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:55:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-NE Wall-Food Prep Sink (R)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.10 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669
900 Kenyon St Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Medford , OR 97501 Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 25050669-19 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Small Kettle-Faucet
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:56:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Small Kettle-Faucet
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.29 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-20 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Large Kettle-Faucet
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Large Kettle-Faucet
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-21 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Spray Nozzle (R) of Lg Kettle
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Spray Nozzle (R) of Lg Kettle
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.47 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669
900 Kenyon St Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Medford , OR 97501 Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 25050669-22 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-W Wall-HW Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-W Wall-HW Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-23 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Coffee Mach-NW Corner
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:01:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Coffee Mach-NW Corner
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 9.81 0.500 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-24 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Wok Faucet
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:03:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Wok Faucet
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.562 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-25 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Ice Machine
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:03:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Ice Machine
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-26 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Food Prep Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:04:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Food Prep Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-27 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Hand Wash Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:04:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen-Pizza-WS Hand Wash Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.17 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669
900 Kenyon St Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Medford , OR 97501 Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 25050669-28 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (L)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (L)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-29 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (C)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (C)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.70 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-30 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (R)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Men's RR Sink (R)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.81 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-31 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (L)(1)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:18:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (L)(1)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.789 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-32 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (2)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:18:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (2)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.25 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-33 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (3)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:18:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (3)
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.681 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
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TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-34 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (R)(4)
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:19:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Women's RR Sink (R)(4)

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-35 Client Sample ID:  Rm C1-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Rm C1-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-36 Client Sample ID:  Rm C1-Staff Unisex RR
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:21:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Rm C1-Staff Unisex RR
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.65 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
CL
=L
—
-
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-37 Client Sample ID:  Tennis Court-DF
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Tennis Court-DF
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.873 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-38 Client Sample ID:  JV Softball Fld-DF Behind Backstop
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:52:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  JV Softball Fld-DF Behind Backstop
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.15 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-39 Client Sample ID:  Baseball Fld-DF Visitors Dugout
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:29:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Baseball FId-DF Visitors Dugout
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.16 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original

Page 15 of 27




@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669
900 Kenyon St Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Medford , OR 97501 Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM
Sample Information:
Lab ID: 25050669-40 Client Sample ID:  Baseball FId-Concession-lce Mach
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:26:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix; Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Baseball Fld-Concession-lce Mach
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-41 Client Sample ID:  Baseball Field-Men's RR-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:25:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Baseball Field-Men's RR-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.06 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-42 Client Sample ID:  Baseball Field-Women's RR-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:21:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Baseball Field-Women's RR-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.43 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669

900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID:
Collection Date:
Matrix:

25050669-43
5/14/2025 7:20:00 AM
Drinking Water

Client Sample ID:
Collected By:
Sample Location:

Baseball Field-O/S RR-DF

Mike Medel

Baseball Field-O/S RR-DF

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.847 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-44 Client Sample ID:  Bowerman Track-Concession-Ice Mach
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:28:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Bowerman Track-Concession-lce Mach
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 12.9 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-45 Client Sample ID:  Bowerman Track-Concession-Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:28:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Bowerman Track-Concession-Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25050669

Website: www.nrclabs.com 6/13/2025

Medford School District
900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25050669
Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-46 Client Sample ID:  Water Horse #1-West
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Water Horse #1-West
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.500 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-47 Client Sample ID:  Baseball Con Sink
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Baseball Con Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.900 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-48 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Bottle Filler
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:29:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Bottle Filler
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25050669
Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 6/13/2025
Medford School District Lab Order: 25050669

900 Kenyon St
Medford , OR 97501

Sample Information:

Received Date: 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM
Reported Date: 6/13/2025 9:46:43 AM

Lab ID: 25050669-49 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-DF
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:28:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-DF
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/10/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-50 Client Sample ID:  Cafeteria-Bar Sink SW Corner
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 6:29:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Cafeteria-Bar Sink SW Corner
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
Lab ID: 25050669-51 Client Sample ID:  Outside Bowerman Conc-DF
Collection Date:  5/14/2025 7:29:00 AM Collected By: Mike Medel
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Outside Bowerman Conc-DF
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.604 0.515 ppb 1 6/11/2025 15.0
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
o
=L
-
=
Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501
K WO#: 25050669
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION Website: www.nrelabs.com 13-Jun-25

Client: Medford School District
Project: North High Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31563 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31563 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985295
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31563 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31563 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985296
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 102 0.520 100 0 102 85 115
Sample ID: 25050669-21AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  Kitchen-Spray Nozzl Batch ID: 31563 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985298
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.0 0.520 100 1.47 97.6 70 130
Sample ID: 25050669-21AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  Kitchen-Spray Nozzl ~ Batch ID: 31563 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985299
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 100 0.520 100 1.47 99.0 70 130 99.0 1.47 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit

Original

Page 20 of 27



@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25050669

13-Jun-25

Client: Medford School District
Project: North High Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31627 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31627 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985351
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.500
Sample ID: LCS-31627 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31627 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985352
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 101 0.500 100 0 101 85 115
Sample ID: 25050620-22AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31627 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985354
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 95.8 0.500 100 0.439 95.4 70 130
Sample ID: 25050620-22AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31627 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985355
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.6 0.500 100 0.439 98.1 70 130 95.8 2.85 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit

Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501
K WO#: 25050669
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION Website: www.nrelabs.com 13-Jun-25

Client: Medford School District
Project: North High Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: 25050669-42AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  Baseball Field-Wom Batch ID: 31564 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985380
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 97.2 0.520 100 1.43 95.8 70 130
Sample ID: 25050669-42AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  Baseball Field-Wom Batch ID: 31564 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/10/2025 SegNo: 985381
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 97.0 0.520 100 1.43 95.6 70 130 97.2 0.195 20
Sample ID: MB-31564 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 31564 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 6/11/2025 SegNo: 985392
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31564 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/10/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31564 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/11/2025 SegNo: 985393
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 95.6 0.520 100 0 95.6 85 115
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit

Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25050669

13-Jun-25

Client: Medford School District
Project: North High Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31535 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/4/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31535 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 6/11/2025 SegNo: 985406
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31535 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/4/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31535 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/11/2025 SegNo: 985407
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 93.0 0.520 100 0 93.0 85 115
Sample ID: 25050669-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/4/2025 RunNo: 60162
ClientID: DW Area-E Wall-PR Batch ID: 31535 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 6/11/2025 SegNo: 985409
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 104 0.520 100 6.99 97.1 70 130
Sample ID: 25050669-01AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/4/2025 RunNo: 60162
Client ID:  DW Area-E Wall-PR Batch ID: 31535 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/11/2025 SegNo: 985410
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 105 0.520 100 6.99 98.2 70 130 104 1.01 20
Qualifiers: C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit

Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501
K WO#: 25050669
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION Website: www.nrelabs.com 13-Jun-25

Client: Medford School District
Project: North High Lead Testing TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31650 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/11/2025 RunNo: 60207
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31650 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 6/11/2025 SegNo: 986421
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.500
Sample ID: LCS-31650 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/11/2025 RunNo: 60207
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31650 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/11/2025 SeqNo: 986422
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 110 0.500 100 0 110 85 115
Sample ID: 25060448-01BMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/11/2025 RunNo: 60207
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31650 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 6/11/2025 SegNo: 986425
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 108 0.500 100 0.199 107 70 130
Sample ID: 25060448-01BMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/11/2025 RunNo: 60207
ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31650 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/11/2025 SegNo: 986426
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 109 0.500 100 0.199 109 70 130 108 0.977 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St ]
Medford, OR 97501 Sgmple Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 541 7705878 ;541 710

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name:  MedfordSchoolDist Work Order Number: 25050669 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Dorie Evans 5/14/2025 9:51:00 AM S I

Completed By: Coni Boyko 5/16/2025 1:02:42 PM C@«m Bo?}o—’

Reviewed By: Dorie Evans 6/13/2025 9:27:08 AM TN I

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [ NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [ NotPresent NA [
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [ NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [ NA [
HNO3 pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No [
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: |
Via: [ ] eMail [ ]| Phone [ ] Fax [ |In Person

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:

Cooler Information

Cooler No \ Temp °C \ Condition \Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date \ Signed By
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TR S i S e =z
LN T 7. SEP /N

— AL r-SsrcAarRcrr ;1 Chain of Custody Record Page _1_of 3
f @ﬁ(/" IF>CPIC AT TP : I'his Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accuraicly.
Eriviconmental Tes i Laboraro rys
S Soth Cirngpoe Streetr " N leddtoard, €212 2750010
{511y P70-S56G75 lax (54 1y 770-2020 ]
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: MSD 548C Project Name: North High Altention: Accounling ____ Standard 10-14 Days
Addross: 900 Kenyon Project Number: Company Name: Medlerd School District| ____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
Medford, OR 97501 Report Trandy.chasteen@medford.k12.0r.us |Address: 900 Kenyon ___ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: andy.chasteen@medford.k12.0r.us Copy To: seth.barry@medford.k12.0r.us Medford, OR 97501 __ 24.48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone 541-840-4315 Fax: | PO.# __ Other
Collected By (Print): YA, N dled—. IAzrlnonr_ec_‘res_ No
“ollectod By (Sign) _Af/ﬂ(’/dﬁq_:_:_) Analysis Requested
Email Report ___Yes ___ No MailReport ___ Yos __ No
Fax Roport ___ Yos ___No
ion E g NRC Workorder # -
:grcx:::g Information % (Lab Use Only) 2S0OS06 &)
c
Date Tim S ¢ NRC Sample #
Sample 1D Matrix® Beitactaidl]: Eabactn 3. RemarksiField Data {ab s D0l
o
=
Dish Washer (DW) Area - East Wall - Pre-rinse Sink ow | srarmoes | iy 1 [=t
DW Area - East Wall - Pre-rinse Spray Nozzle (Left) ow | 51412025 | €7} 4 ) 1 EZ
DW Area - East Wall - Pre-rinse Spray Nozzle (Right) ow | snazos | T a7 | o3
DW Area - West Wall - Hand Wash Sink (South West Corner) ow | 51412025 | & 45 1 oY
DW Area - West Wall - Pre-rinse Sink (Left) pw | 542025 [ LU 1 oS
DW Area - West Wall - Spray Nozzle (Left) ow | smar02s | TP | (@)
DW Area - West Wall - Pre-rinse Sink {Right) ow | 51472025 | ¢ WL, 1 o7
Kitchen - Men's Restroom - Sink ow | 542025 | < w7 1 O
Kitchen - Women's Restroom - Sink pw | s/14/2025 | 50 =] 1 C 5
Kitchen - East Wall - Hand Wash Sink (Left) w | snamozs [0 46 i L C
Kitchen - East Wall - Hand Wash Sink (Right) w | 5142025 | & S 1 it
Kitchen - East Wall - Food Prep Sink ow | snaz02s [C YEG 1 L2
Kitchen - EastIsland - Hand Wash Sink (Eye Wash) ow | snazozs [ Ch 1 s
Kitchen - East Island - Food Prep - Sink ow | snaozs [ <7 1 Ly
Kitchen - North West Wall - Food Prep - Sink ow | snarzo2s |z 977 | 1 s
Kitchen - NW Hand Wash Sink By Hall ow | 8142025 |5 53 | [ (-
Kitchen - North East Wall - Food Prep - Sink (Leff) DW_| 51472025 | ¢ * F¢ | 1 47
Kitchen - North East Wall - Food Prep - Sink (Right) ow | snaizozs | &g d | L 5
Kitchen - Small Ketile - Faucet oW | 511412025 | SIS 1 fial
Kitchen - Large Kettle - Faucet ow | 5142025 | & ¢y 1 2¢
Kitchen - Spray Nozzle To Right of Large Kettle ow | smarzozs |5 . 57) 1 21
Kitchen - Steam Oven (Upper - Filtered) ow | snarz025 | N /A 1
Kitchen - Steam Oven (Lower) w | 542025 | N A 1 —

A
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Kitchen - West Wall - Hand Wash Sink pw [ 5142025 [ o | 0 22
Kitchen - Coffee Machine (North West Corner) ow | 5na2025 | (. cevg |0 z3
Kitchen - Wok Faucet | DW | 514/2025 | ( (> 3| 1 24
Kitchen - Soda Machine (East) [P DwW | 5142025 | | /A 1 e
Kitchen - Soda Machine Ice Maker (East) AT A ow | snaizozs | ) { /A 1 —
Kitchen - Soda Machine {West) Foe wArise gV ow | 5142025 [N/ A 1 e
Kitchen - Soda Machine Ice Maker (West) R, i A, ow | snazozs [ W /A |0
Kitchen - Pizza Area (West Side) - Ice Machine pw | smarzozs | >3 |1 =Z
Kitchen - Pizza Area (West Side) - Food Prep Sink ow | 5142025 |, gl | 1 ]
Kitchen - Pizza Area (West Side) - Hand Wash Sink DwW | snar2025 | (, gt | 1
Cafeteria - Men's Restroom - Sink (Left) ow | snaeo2s | {p v jes | 1
Cafeteria - Men's Restroom - Sink (Center) ow [ snazozs | [, s < | 1
Cafeteria - Men's Restroom - Sink (Right) ow | snaozs | [ (& |
Cafeteria - Women's Restroom - Left Sink (1) OW | 8142025 | /L (% | 0
Cafeteria - Women's Restroom - Sink (2) ow | snazo2s | (o e | 1
Cafeteria - Women's Restroom - Sink (3) ow | 5142025 | (s o |60 | 0
Cafeteria - Women's Restroom - Right Sink (4) DW | 511472025 | [ W W | 1
Room C-1 - Sink ow | snazozs | ;20 | o
Room C-1 Staff Unisex Restroom - Sink ow | snazozs (oL 2 1
oW 1
Tennis Court - Drinking Fountain ow | 5M4i2025 | svS7 ) i 37
JV Softball Field - Drinking Fountain (Behind Backstop) ow | 5142025 | (. yS 7. | 1 22
Baseball Field - Drinking Fountain (Visitors Dugout) ow | snaz025 | 9.2 | 1 34
Baseball Field - Concession Stand - Ice Machine ow | snar2025 [ - 2| 1 . o
Baseball Field - Men's Restroom - Sink ow | 5m42025 | ) 2% | 1 X Y|
Baseball Field - Women's Restroom - Sink ow | snar025 | ), 24 1 gz
Baseball Field - Outside Restrooms - Drinking Fountain ow | 5m4r2025 | 7, 20 1 ) 3
Bowerman Track Concession Stand - Ice Machine ow [snazozss [ w25 | 1 Pl [ G
Bowerman Concession Stand - Sink ow | smareees [ 7 2an [ o G 4s
Outside Bowerman Concession Stand - Drinking Fountain ow | sn42025 | Neb9i24 1 i\
Near Track Men's Restroom (South East) - Sink 4 o Dcdn 1 sl 0w | snaroes | Jj7A. 1 —
Near Track Men's Restroom (North East) - Sink « T pw | snamoas | p A 1 —
Near Track Unisex Restroom (South West) - Sink » o | ow | snanees | nf// 1 e
Near Track Unisex Restroom (North West) - Sink 4 | ow | snarz02s 7=y 1 —
Water Horse # 1 (West]) pw | 5142025 | ] S | o U= i
Water Horse # 2 (East) [~ ——y | ow | snarzo2s | Af 74 1 —
Descie ) (G Sink, oW | SAw/ey| 7.30 &5 YT
e oYer - B Bller DW |57 (dles | . 2% &g ge
QL et = Powwboneg, Frooaneen oW |S7idles| . V2 = Ha
febctenu - Bay Surle S Omdine.— ow |</i4[75 w1 4 =l SO
“Matnx: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Waler S - SoilfSchd SL - Slugge O - O WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
RelinquishiReceive o Sign Print ) Date Time Lab Use Only
— 72 C — Py A PHiribe SAES 557 T S Temp: ~2 7 <~
= G~ = CLTH ANty S/id1%s 745 4°C +1- 2°C: Yes g
e — 3 g <7 41T W Receivad on Ice: Yes ——Ng
Number of Boitles Received:  *—
~ = = = pH Checked: N ST
) | E B EE { ! = = 7 f COC Seals Intact: Yes No (NA_
. - -
- /\ - :——"- “‘"LJ
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